_ CITIZENS

PROPERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION

02-28-2026

PR-M Wind Coverage
PR-M Exclude Wind Coverage

PR-M
PR-W Wind Coverage

PR-W
CR-M Exclude Wind Coverage

CR-M Wind Coverage

CR-M
CR-W Wind Coverage

CR-W
CNR-M Wind Coverage

CNR-M
CNR-W Wind Coverage

CNR-W
Citizens Total

1) Personal Residential Exposure Includes Coverages A-D, except DP1/MDP1/MD1, Which Excludes Coverages B and D.

Citizens Property Insurance Corporation

Detail By Product Line

Excludes Takeouts

Report Run Date : 03-05-2026

Reported Period : 02-28-2026

Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total

State Total

2) Commercial Exposure Includes Building, Other Structures and Business Personal Property.

3/5/2026 7:08:03 PM

Policies Inforce
113,827
132,051
245,878

11,112
8,971
20,083
265,961
44,165
20,738
64,903
64,903
54

28

82

425
350
775
857
1,378
308
1,686
1,686
323
671
994
994
1,425
567
1,992
1,992
336,393

Building Count
113,827
132,051
245,878

11,112
8,971
20,083
265,961
44,165
20,738
64,903
64,903
163

87

250
2,295
2,144
4,439
4,689
4,013
947
4,960
4,960
423
1,068
1,491
1,491
2,100
1,338
3,438
3,438
345,442

Risk Count
113,827
132,051
245,878

11,112
8,971
20,083
265,961
44,165
20,738
64,903
64,903
183
116
299
2,445
2,644
5,089
5,388
4,948
1,516
6,464
6,464
423
1,068
1,491
1,491
2,139
1,425
3,564
3,564
347,771

Current Month-End

Premium With Surcharge

$235,561,773
$265,870,806
$501,432,579
$9,366,093
$4,127,937
$13,494,030
$514,926,609
$187,048,609
$61,478,031
$248,526,640
$248,526,640
$826,607
$540,185
$1,366,792
$22,021,079
$23,446,274
$45,467,353
$46,834,145
$62,163,163
$16,114,231
$78,277,394
$78,277,394
$5,068,904
$8,489,367
$13,558,271
$13,558,271
$22,883,714
$8,665,753
$31,549,467
$31,549,467
$933,672,526

Total Exposure
$20,435,992,226
$27,712,053,977

$48,148,046,203
$1,932,995,600
$1,699,040,341
$3,632,035,941
$51,780,082,144
$21,491,830,184
$9,608,677,664
$31,100,507,848
$31,100,507,848
$306,209,400
$299,199,200
$605,408,600
$4,357,681,400
$4,409,364,990
$8,767,046,390
$9,372,454,990
$6,662,390,400
$2,533,680,418
$9,196,070,818
$9,196,070,818
$372,881,705
$935,078,481
$1,307,960,186
$1,307,960,186
$1,127,403,164
$689,006,120
$1,816,409,284
$1,816,409,284
$104,573,485,270

Policies Inforce
(17,921)
(34,068)
(51,989)

(177)
(92)
(269)
(52,258)
(3,097)
(779)
(3,876)
(3,876)
(388)
(331)
(719)
369
322
691
(28)
(46)
(16)
(62)
(62)
(13)
(15)
(28)
(28)
(29)
(15)
(44)
(44)
(56,296)

Building Count
(17,921)
(34,068)
(51,989)

(177)
(92)
(269)
(52,258)
(3,097)
(779)
(3,876)
(3.876)
(2,233)
(2,099)
(4,332)
2,130
2,057
4,187
(145)
(245)
(70)
(315)
(315)
(19)
(16)
(35)
(35)
(48)
(47)
(95)
(95)
(56,724)

Change From Prior Month

Risk Count
(17,921)
(34,068)

(51,989)
(177)
(92)
(269)
(52,258)
(3,097)
(779)
(3.876)
(3.876)
(2,373)
(2,578)
(4,951)
2,260
2,528
4,788
(163)
(323)
(93)
(416)
(416)
(19)

(16)

(35)
(35)

(48)

(56)
(104)
(104)
(56,852)

Premium With Surcharge

($312,480,007)
($353,643,653)

($666,123,660)

($9,654,346)
($4,272,346)
($13,926,692)

($680,050,352)

($12,158,813)
($1,849,478)
($14,008,291)
($14,008,291)
($22,578,405)
($23,306,017)
($45,884,422)
$21,184,562
$22,907,489
$44,092,051
($1,792,371)
($5,288,122)
($1,181,088)
($6,469,210)
($6,469,210)
($219,464)
($220,073)
($439,537)
($439,537)
($490,679)
($353,245)
($843,924)
($843,924)

($188,677,076)

Total Exposure
($25,815,150,295)
($39,622,879,844)

($65,438,030,139)
($1,977,489,967)
($1,750,415,919)

($3,727,905,886)

($69,165,936,025)

($1,657,605,340)
($398,408,987)
($2,056,014,327)
($2,056,014,327)
($4,245,148,700)
($4,180,635,990)
($8,425,784,690)
$4,046,034,500
$4,110,926,690
$8,156,961,190
($268,823,500)
($501,066,140)
($178,043,600)
($679,109,740)
($679,109,740)
($18,542,300)
($24,041,800)
($42,584,100)
($42,584,100)
($29,581,200)
($32,519,095)
($62,100,295)
($62,100,295)
($21,009,412,452)
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