



Citizens Property Insurance Corporation
Detail By Product Line
Excludes Takeouts
Report Run Date : 03-05-2026
Reported Period : 02-28-2026

02-28-2026		Current Month-End					Change From Prior Month				
		Policies Inforce	Building Count	Risk Count	Premium With Surcharge	Total Exposure	Policies Inforce	Building Count	Risk Count	Premium With Surcharge	Total Exposure
PR-M Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	113,827	113,827	113,827	\$235,561,773	\$20,435,992,226	(17,921)	(17,921)	(17,921)	(\$312,480,007)	(\$25,815,150,295)
	Remainder of State	132,051	132,051	132,051	\$265,870,806	\$27,712,053,977	(34,068)	(34,068)	(34,068)	(\$353,643,653)	(\$39,622,879,844)
	State Total	245,878	245,878	245,878	\$501,432,579	\$48,148,046,203	(51,989)	(51,989)	(51,989)	(\$666,123,660)	(\$65,438,030,139)
PR-M Exclude Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	11,112	11,112	11,112	\$9,366,093	\$1,932,995,600	(177)	(177)	(177)	(\$9,654,346)	(\$1,977,489,967)
	Remainder of State	8,971	8,971	8,971	\$4,127,937	\$1,699,040,341	(92)	(92)	(92)	(\$4,272,346)	(\$1,750,415,919)
	State Total	20,083	20,083	20,083	\$13,494,030	\$3,632,035,941	(269)	(269)	(269)	(\$13,926,692)	(\$3,727,905,886)
PR-M	State Total	265,961	265,961	265,961	\$514,926,609	\$51,780,082,144	(52,258)	(52,258)	(52,258)	(\$680,050,352)	(\$69,165,936,025)
PR-W Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	44,165	44,165	44,165	\$187,048,609	\$21,491,830,184	(3,097)	(3,097)	(3,097)	(\$12,158,813)	(\$1,657,605,340)
	Remainder of State	20,738	20,738	20,738	\$61,478,031	\$9,608,677,664	(779)	(779)	(779)	(\$1,849,478)	(\$398,408,987)
	State Total	64,903	64,903	64,903	\$248,526,640	\$31,100,507,848	(3,876)	(3,876)	(3,876)	(\$14,008,291)	(\$2,056,014,327)
PR-W	State Total	64,903	64,903	64,903	\$248,526,640	\$31,100,507,848	(3,876)	(3,876)	(3,876)	(\$14,008,291)	(\$2,056,014,327)
CR-M Exclude Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	54	163	183	\$826,607	\$306,209,400	(388)	(2,233)	(2,373)	(\$22,578,405)	(\$4,245,148,700)
	Remainder of State	28	87	116	\$540,185	\$299,199,200	(331)	(2,099)	(2,578)	(\$23,306,017)	(\$4,180,635,990)
	State Total	82	250	299	\$1,366,792	\$605,408,600	(719)	(4,332)	(4,951)	(\$45,884,422)	(\$8,425,784,690)
CR-M Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	425	2,295	2,445	\$22,021,079	\$4,357,681,400	369	2,130	2,260	\$21,184,562	\$4,046,034,500
	Remainder of State	350	2,144	2,644	\$23,446,274	\$4,409,364,990	322	2,057	2,528	\$22,907,489	\$4,110,926,690
	State Total	775	4,439	5,089	\$45,467,353	\$8,767,046,390	691	4,187	4,788	\$44,092,051	\$8,156,961,190
CR-M	State Total	857	4,689	5,388	\$46,834,145	\$9,372,454,990	(28)	(145)	(163)	(\$1,792,371)	(\$268,823,500)
CR-W Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	1,378	4,013	4,948	\$62,163,163	\$6,662,390,400	(46)	(245)	(323)	(\$5,288,122)	(\$501,066,140)
	Remainder of State	308	947	1,516	\$16,114,231	\$2,533,680,418	(16)	(70)	(93)	(\$1,181,088)	(\$178,043,600)
	State Total	1,686	4,960	6,464	\$78,277,394	\$9,196,070,818	(62)	(315)	(416)	(\$6,469,210)	(\$679,109,740)
CR-W	State Total	1,686	4,960	6,464	\$78,277,394	\$9,196,070,818	(62)	(315)	(416)	(\$6,469,210)	(\$679,109,740)
CNR-M Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	323	423	423	\$5,068,904	\$372,881,705	(13)	(19)	(19)	(\$219,464)	(\$18,542,300)
	Remainder of State	671	1,068	1,068	\$8,489,367	\$935,078,481	(15)	(16)	(16)	(\$220,073)	(\$24,041,800)
	State Total	994	1,491	1,491	\$13,558,271	\$1,307,960,186	(28)	(35)	(35)	(\$439,537)	(\$42,584,100)
CNR-M	State Total	994	1,491	1,491	\$13,558,271	\$1,307,960,186	(28)	(35)	(35)	(\$439,537)	(\$42,584,100)
CNR-W Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	1,425	2,100	2,139	\$22,883,714	\$1,127,403,164	(29)	(48)	(48)	(\$490,679)	(\$29,581,200)
	Remainder of State	567	1,338	1,425	\$8,665,753	\$689,006,120	(15)	(47)	(56)	(\$353,245)	(\$32,519,095)
	State Total	1,992	3,438	3,564	\$31,549,467	\$1,816,409,284	(44)	(95)	(104)	(\$843,924)	(\$62,100,295)
CNR-W	State Total	1,992	3,438	3,564	\$31,549,467	\$1,816,409,284	(44)	(95)	(104)	(\$843,924)	(\$62,100,295)
Citizens Total	State Total	336,393	345,442	347,771	\$933,672,526	\$104,573,485,270	(56,296)	(56,724)	(56,852)	(\$188,677,076)	(\$21,009,412,452)

- 1) Personal Residential Exposure Includes Coverages A-D, except DP1/MDP1/MD1, Which Excludes Coverages B and D.
- 2) Commercial Exposure Includes Building, Other Structures and Business Personal Property.